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FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS 

This presentation contains forward-looking statements.  All statements other than statements of historical fact 

included in the presentation are forward-looking statements.  Forward-looking statements give Scandinavian Tobacco 

Groups (“STG”) current expectations and projections relating to its financial condition, results of operations, plans, 

objectives, future performance and business.  These statements may include, without limitation, any statements 

preceded by, followed by or including words such as “target,” “believe,” “expect,” “aim,” “intend,” “may,” “anticipate,” 

“estimate,” “plan,” “project,” “will,” “can have,” “likely,” “should,” “would,” “could” and other words and terms of similar 

meaning or the negative thereof.  Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties 

and other important factors beyond STG’s control that could cause STG’s actual results, performance or achievements 

to be materially different from the expected results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such 

forward-looking statements.  Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions regarding STG’s 

present and future business strategies and the environment in which it will operate in the future. 

 

No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, 

the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the Information or the opinions contained therein.  The 

presentation has not been independently verified and will not be updated.  The Information, including but not limited 

to forward-looking statements, applies only as of the date of this document and is not intended to give any 

assurances as to future results.  STG expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to disseminate any updates or 

revisions to the Information, including any financial data or forward-looking statements, and will not publicly release 

any revisions it may make to the Information that may result from any change in STG’s expectations, any change in 

events, conditions or circumstances on which these forward-looking statements are based, or other events or 

circumstances arising after the date of this document.  Market data used in the Information not attributed to a 

specific source are estimates of STG and have not been independently verified. 
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Q3 AND YTD 2016 – HIGHLIGHTS 
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EBITDA growth on track (+1.9% YTD) 

Cost savings a key focus area – new initiatives taken 

Net sales stable (0.0% YTD)  

Strong free cash flow (+8% YTD) 

Updated 2016 Guidance 



STG GROUP – KEY PERFORMANCE DATA 
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1
 Excluding impact of currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items.  

Q3 2016 YTD 2016 

DKKm 

Reported 

Growth, % 

Reported      Organic
1 

DKKm 

Reported 

Growth, % 

Reported      Organic
1 

Net sales

Gross profit

OPEX

EBITDA

Non-recurring items

Adjusted EBITDA

Net profit

Capex

Free cash flow

NIBD/Adjusted EBITDA

1,740    (0.1%) (0.2%)

797    (4.1%)

468    (10.8%)

328    7.5% 

83    

412    4.8% 4.9% 

152    9.2% 

51    5.9% 

627    48.7% 

4,938    (0.5%) (0.0%)

2,375    (1.7%)

1,415    (4.3%)

960    2.3% 

105    

1,065    1.3% 1.9% 

498    1.0% 

198    15.6% 

792    8.3% 

2.0x    



FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS YTD 2016 
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KPI 2016 guidance 2016 YTD actual performance 

Approx. 0% organic growth
1
 

3-5% organic growth
1
 

About DKK 250m 

Adjusted Net sales 

Adjusted  

EBITDA 

Capital 

expenditures 

0.0% 

1.9% 

DKK 198m 

1
 Annual organic growth, i.e. excluding currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items 

0.0%

1.9%

(198)



FINANCIAL OVERVIEW 
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EBITDA (DKK m)
 

Net sales (DKK m) 

1
 Adjusted for currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items 

2
 Adjusted for non-recurring items 

EBITDA
 

Adjusted EBITDA
2) 

Adjusted EBITDA margin
 

4,496

4,965 4,938

2014 YTD 2015 YTD 2016 YTD

Organic 

growth: 

          
1)

 

868

939 960

880

1,051 1,065

2014 YTD 2015 YTD 2016 YTD

19.6% 21.1% 21.6%

-0.0%

10.4% -0.5%

Organic 

growth: 

          
1)

 -0.6%



FINANCIAL OVERVIEW 
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Cash flow (DKK m) Net profit (DKK m) 

Operating cash flow
 

Free cash flow
 

462

493 498

2014 YTD 2015 YTD 2016 YTD

7.9%

738

897

975

279

731

792

2014 YTD 2015 YTD 2016 YTD



OPERATING AND FREE CASH FLOW YTD 2016 (DKKM) 
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EBITDA 

YTD 2016 

Financial items, 

tax and other 

adjustments 

Cash from 

operations bf. 

changes in NWC 

Changes in 

NWC 

Cash from 

operations 

Investments  

YTD 2016 

Free cash flow  

YTD 2016 

960

800

975

792
161 184176

YTD 2015 

Q3 2016 

939 (143) 796 101 897 (166) 731

328 23 351 320 671 (45) 627



INVENTORY DEVELOPMENT 
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Inventory (DKK m) 

Inventory (reported ending balance)
 

Inventory ratio % of LTM net sales
 

2,781

2,927

3,099 3,093
2,998

3,107
3,034

2,893

2012 2013 2014 2015 Q3 2015 2016 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3

46.5%

49.4% 50.6%

46.9%

44.5%
46.0% 45.2%

43.1%

1
 Inventory reduction net of currency and adjusted for provisions 

DKK 225m
1) 

DKK 103m
1) 



OPTIMISATION AND EFFICIENCY PROGRAMMES - UPDATE 
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Working Capital Improvement
 

Cost Savings 

DKK 140 million in 2017 (previously 2018)
2
 

40% in 2016 (unchanged)
2
 

DKK 500 million in 2018 (unchanged)
3 

Approx. 2/3 in 2016 (previously 1/2)
3 

Targets  

140/500
1) 

140/500 

*Simplification *Material cost reduction 

*Optimise production footprint *Lean  

 Transformation *Integrated planning 

*Primarily inventory reduction 

A B 

New Operating 

Model 

*One customer-focused supply chain 

DKK 60-65 million in 2017 (new)
2
 

1
 Compared to 2014 level 

2 Run rate by year-end 

3
 Inventory reduction on a like-for-like basis at constant currencies 

100

250

400

500

225

2015 2016 2017 2018

Original 500 Actual

10%

40%

70%

100%

+30%

2015 2016 2017 2018

Original 140 Accelerated 140 New op. model

DKK 

140m 

DKK 

60-65m 



NON-RECURRING ITEMS 
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G
r
o

s
s
 
p

r
o

f
i
t
 

YTD 2015
 

YTD 2016
 

FY 2015
 

FY 2016e
 

FY 2017e
 

TPD & other 

140 project 

New Operating Model 

Total 

44      11      44      12      

60      66      12      

3      50      

44      71      44      81      62      

E
B
I
T

D
A

 
I
m

p
a
i
r
m

e
n

t
 

TPD & other 

140 project 

New Operating Model 

Total 

TPD & other 

140 project 

New Operating Model 

Total 

70      25      96      28      

42      73      42      83      7      

7      26      63      

112      105      138      137      70      

38      38      27      

38      38      27      



YTD 

2015  

reported 

YTD 

2016 

CC
1) 

Currency 

YTD 

2016  

reported 

Other 
Fine-cut 

tobacco 

Pipe 

tobacco 

Machine-

made 

cigars 

Hand-

made 

cigars 

Non-

recurring 

items 

YTD 

2015 

adjusted 

NET SALES BRIDGE YTD 2015 VS YTD 2016 (DKKM) 
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1
 Excluding currency impact 

4,965 4,972 4,971
4,938

84
39 26

32

7

109

39

Reported growth:         -0.5%

Organic growth:        0.0%

↑ US 
↓ France, 

Belgium and 
the Netherlands 

(and backlog) 
 

↑ Canada, 
Germany and 

Russia 

↓ Nigeria 
and the 
Middle 

East 
 

↑ US  

↑ 
Germany 
and Israel 

 
↓ Backlog 

↓ CMA 
tobacco, 

fire 
products 

& 
accesso-

ries. 
 

↑ CMA 
cigars  



ADJUSTED EBITDA BRIDGE YTD 2015 VS YTD 2016 (DKKM) 
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1
 Excluding currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items 

Reported 

EBITDA 

YTD 2015 

Non-

recurring 

items 

Adjusted 

EBITDA 

YTD 2015  

Gross 

profit 
OPEX 

Adjusted 

EBITDA 

2016 CC
1) 

Currency 

Adjusted 

EBITDA 

YTD 2016  

Non-

recurring 

items 

Reported 

EBITDA 

YTD 2016 

939

1,051
1,071

1,065

960

6
105

112

2
18

Organic growth:        1.9%



NET DEBT AND LEVERAGE 
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2013 2014 2015 

Net interest bearing debt (NIBD) (DKKm) Leverage (NIBD / Adjusted EBITDA) 

YTD2015 YTD2016 2013 2014 2015 YTD2015 YTD2016 

2,808

2,698

3,011

3,323

2,768

2.3x

2.2x 2.2x

2.3x

2.0x



MACHINE-MADE CIGARS 
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1
 Excluding impact of currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items

2)
 LTM = last twelve months 

DKKm 2014 2015 LTM
2) 

Q3 15 Q3 16 YTD 15 YTD 16 

• Pricing remains good  

• Canada, UK and Russia deliver as expected 

• Volume decline have intensified in certain markets   

• France and the Netherlands remain challenging 

• Cost base lowered substantially. Low production 

volumes temporarily dilute margins 

• Back-log issue (about 2% of quarterly net sales) 

expected to be solved by year end 

LTM (DKKm) Q3 2016 

 

Net sales

Reported growth

Gross profit

Gross margin

Adj. gross margin

Volume impact

Price/mix impact

Organic growth
1)

2,595   2,702   2,609   679   653   1,991   1,898   

3.3%   4.1%   (3.4%)  (3.9%)  (4.7%)  

1,341   1,371   1,295   329   277   1,018   941   

51.7%   50.8%   49.6%   48.4%   42.5%   51.1%   49.6%   

51.7%   52.2%   52.3%   53.6%   52.1%   53.1%   53.2%   

(0.6%)  (5.7%)  (5.8%)  (7.0%)  (6.4%)  

2.8%   3.4%   2.4%   2.8%   2.2%   

2.2%   (2.3%)  (3.4%)  (4.1%)  (4.2%)  

49%

50%

51%

52%

53%

54%

55%

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

Q4 14 Q1 15 Q2 15 Q3 15 Q4 15 Q1 16 Q2 16 Q3 16

Net sales Gross profit Gross margin



DKKm 2014 2015 LTM
2) 

Q3 15 Q3 16 YTD 15 YTD 16 

HANDMADE CIGARS 

16 

LTM (DKKm) Q3 2016 

• Organic growth continues to be strong   

• Growth contribution from both GC and CI  

• Impacts by FDA-activities through-out value chain 

• Price optimisation as well as collaboration between 

our US platforms are in focus 

• International sales outside the US deliver double-

digit growth 

 

 

1
 Excluding impact of currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items. 

2)
 LTM = last twelve months 

Net sales

Reported growth

Gross profit

Gross margin

Volume impact

Price/mix impact

Organic growth
1)

1,514   1,935   2,033   555   576   1,439   1,536   

10.6%   27.9%   10.1%   3.8%   6.8%   

656   843   894   248   253   627   677   

43.3%   43.6%   44.0%   44.7%   43.8%   43.6%   44.1%   

7.3%   6.6%   8.3%   2.0%   7.7%   

2.3%   1.3%   (0.8%)  2.0%   (0.1%)  

9.6%   7.9%   7.5%   4.1%   7.6%   

40%

41%

42%

43%

44%

45%

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

Q4 14 Q1 15 Q2 15 Q3 15 Q4 15 Q1 16 Q2 16 Q3 16

Net sales Gross profit Gross margin



DKKm 2014 2015 LTM
2) 

Q3 15 Q3 16 YTD 15 YTD 16 

PIPE TOBACCO 
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LTM (DKKm) Q3 2016 

• Pricing remains healthy 

• Volume growth of dual-usage in the US continue to 

have an adverse impact on price/mix 

• Structural decline in mature markets combined with 

lower sales to Nigeria and Middle East imply below 

normal volume trends 

• Gross margins about unchanged versus last year 

 

 

1
 Excluding impact of currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items. 

2)
 LTM = last twelve months 

Net sales

Reported growth

Gross profit

Gross margin

Adj. gross margin

Volume impact

Price/mix impact

Organic growth
1)

569   629   586   150   138   459   416   

0.4%   10.6%   (2.2%)  (8.0%)  (9.5%)  

340   378   348   96   87   287   257   

59.8%   60.1%   59.5%   64.0%   63.3%   62.5%   61.9%   

59.8%   60.1%   59.6%   64.0%   63.3%   62.5%   62.0%   

(3.1%)  (5.1%)  (5.6%)  (9.7%)  (10.1%)  

3.6%   6.7%   2.4%   2.2%   1.5%   

0.5%   1.6%   (3.2%)  (7.6%)  (8.6%)  

57%

59%

61%

63%

65%

0

200

400

600

800

Q4 14 Q1 15 Q2 15 Q3 15 Q4 15 Q1 16 Q2 16 Q3 16

Net sales Gross profit Gross margin



DKKm 2014 2015 LTM
2) 

Q3 15 Q3 16 YTD 15 YTD 16 

FINE-CUT TOBACCO 
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LTM (LTM) Q3 2016 

• Double-digit organic growth on the back of a decline 

in second quarter  

• Growing volumes and gaining market share in 

Germany 

• Strong price development in key markets 

• Margins slightly up with sound pricing 

 

1
 Excluding impact of currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items. 

2)
 LTM = last twelve months 

Net sales

Reported growth

Gross profit

Gross margin

Adj. gross margin

Volume impact

Price/mix impact

Organic growth
1)

562   583   613   152   168   439   468   

7.7%   3.8%   3.2%   10.9%   6.7%   

300   342   347   89   99   265   271   

53.4%   58.5%   56.6%   58.7%   59.0%   60.4%   57.8%   

53.4%   58.5%   56.7%   58.7%   59.1%   60.4%   57.9%   

1.1%   (6.0%)  (2.0%)  6.6%   2.9%   

7.7%   4.7%   5.8%   5.3%   6.0%   

8.8%   (1.3%)  3.8%   11.9%   8.9%   

52%

54%

56%

58%

60%

0

200

400

600

800

Q4 14 Q1 15 Q2 15 Q3 15 Q4 15 Q1 16 Q2 16 Q3 16

Net sales Gross profit Gross margin



DKKm 2014 2015 LTM
2) 

Q3 15 Q3 16 YTD 15 YTD 16 

OTHER 
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LTM (DKKm) Q3 2016 

• Normalised level of contract manufacturing 

• Gross margin increased primarily driven by fire 

products in Australia and price increases in contract 

manufacturing 

 

1
 Excluding impact of currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items

 

2)
 LTM = last twelve months 

Net sales

Reported growth

Gross profit

Gross margin

Volume impact

Price/mix impact

Organic growth
1)

886   882   865   205   205   637   620   

(7.3%)  (0.5%)  1.1%   0.0%   (2.6%)  

310   304   313   69   80   220   229   

35.0%   34.5%   36.1%   33.6%   39.2%   34.6%   36.9%   

n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   

n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   n/a   

(6.6%)  (4.5%)  (0.8%)  (2.3%)  (4.2%)  

32%

33%

34%

35%

36%

37%

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

Q4 14 Q1 15 Q2 15 Q3 15 Q4 15 Q1 16 Q2 16 Q3 16

Net sales Gross profit Gross margin



GUIDANCE AND MEDIUM-TERM OUTLOOK 
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2016 guidance Medium-term outlook 

Approx. 0% organic growth
1 

(from 1-3%)
  

1-3% organic growth
1
 

(through the cycle) 

3-5% organic growth
1 

(unchanged)
  

3-5% organic growth
1
  

(through the cycle) 

Around DKK 250m 

(unchanged) 

c. DKK 150m (maintenance) 
Capital 

expenditures 

Adjusted 

EBITDA 

Adjusted       

net sales 

A 

B 

C 

1
 Annual organic growth, i.e. excluding currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items 
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Q3 2015  

reported 

Q3 2016 

CC
1) 

Currency 
Q3 2016  

reported 
Other 

Fine-cut 

tobacco 

Pipe 

tobacco 

Machine-

made 

cigars 

Hand-

made 

cigars 

NET SALES BRIDGE Q3 2015 VS Q3 2016 (DKKM) 
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1
 Excluding currency impact 

1,741
1,748 1,744

1,740

28
11

5 4

7

23

18

Reported growth:        -0.1%

Non-

recurring 

items 

Q3 2015 

adjusted 

Organic growth:        -0.2%



ADJUSTED EBITDA BRIDGE Q3 2015 VS Q3 2016 (DKKM) 
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1
 Excluding currencies, acquisitions and non-recurring items 

Reported 

EBITDA 

Q3 2015 

Non-

recurring 

items 

Adjusted 

EBITDA 

Q3 2015  

Gross 

profit 
OPEX 

Adjusted 

EBITDA 

Q316 CC
1) 

Currency 

Adjusted 

EBITDA 

Q3 2016  

Non-

recurring 

items 

Reported 

EBITDA 

Q3 2016 

305

393

412 412

328

8

1

83

88

27

Organic growth:          4.9%



FINANCIAL CALENDAR 2017 
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Event
 

Date
 

Silent period starts
 

Fourth Quarter (Q4 2016) and  

full year results 
March 16 February 16 

Annual General Meeting (AGM 2016) 

First Quarter (Q1 2017) 

Second Quarter (Q2 2017) 

Third Quarter (Q3 2017) 

April 26 

May 18 

August 24 

November 8 

April 20 

July 27 

October 11 

n/a 
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​Torben Sand 
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​Torben Sand 

​Head of Investor Relations 

Scandinavian Tobacco Group A/S 

​Phone 

​+45 50 84 72 22 

​Email 

​Direct 

​+45 39 55 62 00 

​torben.sand@st-group.com 



Info@st-group.com www.linkedIn.com/st-group www.st-group.com 
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